Resolution approving a sublease request by American Tower Corporation for a cell tower on the Airport premise

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS American Tower Corporation entered into a Land Lease for a cell tower at the La Crosse Regional Airport on December 19, 2007; and

WHEREAS said agreement allows for subleases of the tower through collocation agreements upon approval of the City; and

WHEREAS American Tower Corporation requests approval of a sublease on its tower to Dish Wireless LLC; and

WHEREAS the Airport does not object to said sublease within the existing provisions of the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the sublease with American Tower Corporation to Dish Wireless, LLC.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to sign any necessary authorizations to allow said sublease.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the La Crosse Regional Airport is authorized to take all necessary steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 14, 2021.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Jun M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin